

Ø Online Form - K-2 Ranger Jamie Science Incursion

Activity Name:	K-2 Ranger Jamie Science Incursion
Date/Time:	Wednesday 29 November 2023 9:05am - 3:05pm
Description:	Ranger Jamie Tours will be visiting our school on Wednesday 29 November from 9.30-11.30 am. Over an action-packed two hours, enthusiastic Rangers will make object movement fun and engaging.
	K-2 students will be enthralled by the interactive presentation where they will observe the movement of different objects, finishing with the launch of 1000 ping pong balls into the air. In this practical and interactive STEM-based program, students will investigate the physical characteristics of objects and how they move (such as bouncing, flying, jumping, rolling and sliding). They will have the chance to participate in a range of hands-on activities which demonstrate forces, and work together to develop solutions to challenges and identified needs, eg applying scientific knowledge to build the best air rocket. This incursion explores the 'Object Movement' strand of the science curriculum that we are focusing on this term. It aims to extend students' understanding of push and pull forces and explore movement challenges in practical scenarios.
Cost:	\$8.00
Venue:	Grose View Public School
Dress Code:	Full school uniform including hat.
Food:	Students are to bring their own recess and lunch.
Educational Outcomes:	Syllabus outcomes addressed: STe-5PW-ST observes the way objects move and relates changes in motion to push and pull forces STe-2DP-T develops solutions to an identified need PDe-5 explores possible solutions to movement challenges through participation in a range of activities
Due Date:	Monday 27 November 2023

I have read the above details and give consent for my child, to attend the K-2 Ranger Jamie Science Incursion * Yes No
Student Name:
Parent/Carer Name: *
Parent/Carer Phone Number: *
Emergency Contact Name: *
Emergency Contact Phone Number: *
Medical Conditions (including any medication required):
Dietary Requirements:
Parent/Carer Signature: *
Please note: Once you have submitted this consent form, payment can be made via the 'Make Online Payment' button located on this page.